DATEL, Inc., Mansfi eld, MA 02048 (USA)  •  Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356   •     Email: sales@datel.com   •   Internet: www.datel.com
Single Output
UNR D3 Series
Features
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
If your DSP and CPLD core logic are demanding more 1.5V, 1.8V or 2.5V

Case C18
Pinout P25
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
Output Input
P A R T N U M B E R S T R U C T U R E
Non-Isolated
Output Confi guration:
     U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
     1.5, 1.8 or 2.5 Volts
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Input Voltage Range:
     D3 = 3.0 to 3.6 Volts (3.3V nominal)
U NR 10- / D3 SM-1.8
Packaging:
     T = Through-Hole Package
     SM = Surface-Mount  Package
2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Package
                                                         VOUT                 IOUT                     R/N (mVp-p) ➁                   Regulation (Max.)             VIN Nom.          Range              IIN ➃                     Effi ciency                       (Case,
Model                                        (Volts)            (Amps)              Typ.  Max.                Line  Load ➂          (Volts)             (Volts)            (mA/A)              Min.         Typ.              Pinout)
UNR-1.5/10-D3T                               1.5                     10                     80  125                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                 3.3                 3.0-3.6            375/5.74               80%        83.5%          C16A2, P23
UNR-1.5/10-D3SM                           1.5                     10                     80  125                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                 3.3                 3.0-3.6            375/5.74               80%        83.5%            C18, P25
UNR-1.8/10-D3T                               1.8                     10                     80  125                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                 3.3                 3.0-3.6            275/6.38             82.5%        85.5%          C16A2, P23
UNR-1.8/10-D3SM                           1.8                     10                     80  125                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                 3.3                 3.0-3.6            275/6.38               83%        85.5%            C18, P25
UNR-2.5/10-D3T                               2.5                     10                     80  125                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                 3.3                 3.0-3.6            370/8.51               85%         89%           C16A2, P23
UNR-2.5/10-D3SM                           2.5                     10                     80  125                 ±0.1%  ±0.5%                 3.3                 3.0-3.6            370/8.51               85%         89%             C18, P25
I/O Connections
  Pin        Function P23              Function P25
    1          Logic Ground              Logic Ground
    2         On/Off Control            On/Off Control